TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 21 June 2023

Trillian Trust has paid $1,349,135.98 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

A.D.H.D. Association Incorporated

Asthma New Zealand Incorporated

Auckland All Stars Volleyball Club Incorporated
Auckland City Brass Incorporated

Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Auckland Softball Association Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Avon Rowing Club Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

BMX New Zealand Incorporated

Cambridge Cricket Association (Incorporated)
Cambridge Jockey Club Incorporated

Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated
Cashmere Technical Football Club Incorporated
Central United FC Incorporated

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated
Counties Manukau Masters Swimming Club Incorporated
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Efalata Trust

Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated
Ellerslie Toy Library Incorporated

Feilding Playcentre

Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury

Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated

Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club
Incorporated

Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome
Reégﬁggz OAn”d $12,800.00 $3,200.00 Partial
Health/Welfare $1,891.00 $1,891.00 Full

Sport $6,150.65 $6,150.65 Full
Arts And Culture $9,183.48 $2,486.00 Partial
Sport $52,531.33 $52,531.33 Full
Health/Welfare $11,666.00 $11,666.00 Full
Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full
Sport $48,500.00 $48,069.00 Partial
Sport $10,000.00 $9,600.00 Partial
Sport $6,791.00 $6,726.00 Partial
Sport $8,240.00 $8,240.00 Full
Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full
Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full
Sport $20,418.00 $20,418.00 Full
Sport $10,500.00 $10,500.00 Full
Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full
Sport $1,827.52 $1,241.00 Partial
Sport $9,391.32 $9,391.32 Full
Sport $31,490.58 $31,490.58 Full
Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 Full
Sport $590.08 $513.00 Partial
Sport $39,195.73 $36,461.82 Partial
Community $2,850.00 $2,850.00 Full
Sport $27,500.00 $27,500.00 Full
Community $2,019.82 $2,001.82 Partial
Reéﬁig{‘i Oﬁ”d $2,474.00 $2,151.30 Partial
Sport $10,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial
Community $7,426.28 $7,426.28 Full
Sport $4,022.85 $4,022.85 Full
Sport $2,600.00 $2,600.00 Full
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Homai Bowling Club Incorporated
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated

Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated
James Cook High School Board Of Trustees

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation
Kerikeri Netball Centre Incorporated

Kidscan Charitable Trust
Life Education Trust, Canterbury

Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust
Mangonui Netball Association Incorporated
Mangonui Rugby Football Union Incorporated
Manurewa Cricket Club Incorporated

Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated
Massey University Football Club Incorporated
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated
Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated
Netball New Zealand Incorporated

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A

Central Football Incorporated
Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association

Incorporated
Pacific Music Awards Trust

Palmerston North Operatic Society Incorporated
Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated
Papakura Volunteer Coastguard Incorporated
Papakura Volunteer Coastguard Incorporated
Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated

Peachgrove Playcentre

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust

S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated

Scout Association of NZ - Orakei Sea Scouts
Sea Wolf Water Polo Club Incorporated
Special Olympics Upper North Island Trust
Squash Eastern Incorporated

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Swimming New Zealand Incorporated

The All Seasons Community Sports Trust

The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand
The Brookby School Board Of Trustees

The Crawshaw School Board Of Trustees
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$2,614.78
$1,711.96

$19,920.00
$13,299.79

$18,100.00
$1,978.26
$85,000.00
$4,027.30
$4,000.00
$1,565.22
$4,200.00
$94,800.00
$20,000.00
$3,156.52
$56,423.23
$10,028.57
$30,000.00
$21,028.90
$5,000.00
$695.67
$40,000.00
$2,821.00
$4,980.00
$8,238.86
$19,317.62

$5,609.00
$23,390.00

$4,969.56

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$9,607.75

$6,000.00
$29,431.93
$5,419.30

$5,252.17

$9,353.87

$30,000.00
$8,125.00

$31,570.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$2,614.78
$1,711.96
$19,920.00
$13,299.79
$18,100.00
$1,978.26
$85,000.00
$4,027.30
$4,000.00
$1,565.22
$4,200.00
$94,800.00
$12,500.00
$3,156.52
$31,267.74
$9,285.00
$30,000.00
$21,028.90
$5,000.00
$695.67
$40,000.00
$1,249.00
$4,980.00
$8,238.86
$19,317.62

$5,609.00
$15,000.00

$4,969.56

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$9,607.75

$6,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,419.30

$5,252.17

$9,353.87

$10,000.00
$8,125.00

$10,000.00
$15,000.00

$13,520.00
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The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Eden Park Trust

The Ellerslie School Board Of Trustees
The Forest Lake School Board Of Trustees
The Friendship House Trust

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees

The Mt. Albert Rugby League Football Club Incorporated
The Napier Girls' High School Board of Trustees

The One Victoria Trust Board Incorporated

The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees

The Papanui High School Board of Trustees

The Rosehill College Board of Trustees
The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated

The Royal New Zealand Yacht Squadron Incorporated

The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of
Trustees

The St Mary MacKillop Catholic School Board Of Trustees
The Tangaroa College Board of Trustees
The Waterview School Board of Trustees

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Waikato Basketball Council Incorporated

Waikato Community Hospice Trust

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated

Wairarapa Mathematical Association Incorporated

West Auckland Hospice

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated
Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated)

Youth In Transition Charitable Trust
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$22,024.04
$13,200.00
$13,031.00
$20,000.00
$15,388.00

$7,652.17

$36,422.86
$3,500.00
$2,943.48
$2,594.00
$30,000.00
$20,000.00
$3,747.83
$24,400.00
$8,128.67
$10,796.15
$14,205.00
$5,000.00
$12,511.00
$30,536.28
$9,717.39
$23,539.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,380.00
$8,455.00
$34,999.98
$6,508.00

$20,271.68

Total Amount:

$22,024.04
$13,200.00
$12,753.04
$10,000.00
$15,388.00

$6,975.00

$26,000.00
$3,462.00
$2,852.18
$2,594.00
$30,000.00
$16,833.34
$3,747.83
$24,400.00
$8,128.67
$8,656.00
$11,212.00
$4,678.00
$10,985.00
$30,536.28
$9,717.39
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,200.00
$7,500.00
$34,999.98
$6,435.00

$20,271.68

$1,349,135.98

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

DR3

DR3

DRS8

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DR3

DRS8

DR3

DR3

Reasos for partial or declined funding:

'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

'DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
'DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




