

Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 21 June 2023

Trillian Trust has paid \$1,349,135.98 to the following Community Organisations

Overenie ofice News			A recommended A reconstruct	0	Danasa
Organisation Name	Category Research And	•	Approved Amount	Outcome	Reason
A.D.H.D. Association Incorporated	Education	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	Partial	DR3
Asthma New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$1,891.00	\$1,891.00	Full	
Auckland All Stars Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,150.65	\$6,150.65	Full	
Auckland City Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$9,183.48	\$2,486.00	Partial	DR3
Auckland City FC Incorporated	Sport	\$52,531.33	\$52,531.33	Full	
Auckland Coastguard Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$11,666.00	\$11,666.00	Full	
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Full	
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated	Sport	\$48,500.00	\$48,069.00	Partial	DR3
Auckland Softball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$9,600.00	Partial	DR3
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,791.00	\$6,726.00	Partial	DR3
Avon Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,240.00	\$8,240.00	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,166.00	\$13,166.00	Full	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community	\$13,499.33	\$13,499.33	Full	
BMX New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$20,418.00	\$20,418.00	Full	
Cambridge Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	Full	
Cambridge Jockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Full	
Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated	Sport	\$1,827.52	\$1,241.00	Partial	DR3
Cashmere Technical Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,391.32	\$9,391.32	Full	
Central United FC Incorporated	Sport	\$31,490.58	\$31,490.58	Full	
Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	Full	
Counties Manukau Masters Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport	\$590.08	\$513.00	Partial	DR8
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$39,195.73	\$36,461.82	Partial	DR3
Efalata Trust	Community	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	Full	
Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	Full	
Ellerslie Toy Library Incorporated	Community	\$2,019.82	\$2,001.82	Partial	DR8
Feilding Playcentre	Research And Education	\$2,474.00	\$2,151.30	Partial	DR8
Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	Partial	DR3
Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury	Community	\$7,426.28	\$7,426.28	Full	
Grammar TEC Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,022.85	\$4,022.85	Full	
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	Full	

Homai Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,614.78	\$2,614.78	Full	
Homai Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,711.96	\$1,711.96	Full	
Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$19,920.00	\$19,920.00	Full	
James Cook High School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$13,299.79	\$13,299.79	Full	
John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation	Health/Welfare	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	Full	
Kerikeri Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$1,978.26	\$1,978.26	Full	
Kidscan Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	Full	
Life Education Trust, Canterbury	Research And Education	\$4,027.30	\$4,027.30	Full	
Make a Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Full	
Mangonui Netball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$1,565.22	\$1,565.22	Full	
Mangonui Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	Full	
Manurewa Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$94,800.00	\$94,800.00	Full	
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	Partial	DR3
Massey University Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,156.52	\$3,156.52	Full	
Melville Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$56,423.23	\$31,267.74	Partial	DR3
Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,028.57	\$9,285.00	Partial	DR3
Netball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Full	
New Zealand Sailing Trust Board	Sport	\$21,028.90	\$21,028.90	Full	
No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central Football Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Full	
Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated	Sport	\$695.67	\$695.67	Full	
Pacific Music Awards Trust	Arts And Culture	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	Full	
Palmerston North Operatic Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,821.00	\$1,249.00	Partial	DR5
Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated	Community	\$4,980.00	\$4,980.00	Full	
Papakura Volunteer Coastguard Incorporated	Community	\$8,238.86	\$8,238.86	Full	
Papakura Volunteer Coastguard Incorporated	Community	\$19,317.62	\$19,317.62	Full	
Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,609.00	\$5,609.00	Full	
Peachgrove Playcentre	Research And Education	\$23,390.00	\$15,000.00	Partial	DR3
Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,969.56	\$4,969.56	Full	
Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Full	
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Full	
S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated	Sport	\$9,607.75	\$9,607.75	Full	
Scout Association of NZ - Orakei Sea Scouts	Community	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	Full	
Sea Wolf Water Polo Club Incorporated	Sport	\$29,431.93	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
Special Olympics Upper North Island Trust	Sport	\$5,419.30	\$5,419.30	Full	
Squash Eastern Incorporated	Sport	\$5,252.17	\$5,252.17	Full	
Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated	Community	\$9,353.87	\$9,353.87	Full	
Swimming New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
The All Seasons Community Sports Trust	Sport	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00	Full	
The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand	Community	\$31,570.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
The Brookby School Board Of Trustees	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Full	
The Crawshaw School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$13,520.00	Partial	DR8

Reasos for partial or declined funding: [DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The applica	tion was withdrawn a	as per the recipients r	equest	
		Total Amount:	\$1,349,135.98		
Youth In Transition Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$20,271.68	\$20,271.68	Full	
Westshore Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated)	Community	\$6,508.00	\$6,435.00	Partial	DR3
Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$34,999.98	\$34,999.98	Full	
West Auckland Hospice	Health/Welfare	\$8,455.00	\$7,500.00	Partial	DR3
Wairarapa Mathematical Association Incorporated	Research And Education	\$1,380.00	\$1,200.00	Partial	DR8
Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Full	
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
Waikato Community Hospice Trust	Health/Welfare	\$23,539.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
Waikato Basketball Council Incorporated	Sport	\$9,717.39	\$9,717.39	Full	
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board	Community	\$30,536.28	\$30,536.28	Full	
The Waterview School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$12,511.00	\$10,985.00	Partial	DR3
The Tangaroa College Board of Trustees	Other	\$5,000.00	\$4,678.00	Partial	DR3
The St Mary MacKillop Catholic School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$14,205.00	\$11,212.00	Partial	DR3
The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$10,796.15	\$8,656.00	Partial	DR3
The Royal New Zealand Yacht Squadron Incorporated	Sport	\$8,128.67	\$8,128.67	Full	
The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	Full	
The Rosehill College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$3,747.83	\$3,747.83	Full	
The Papanui High School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	\$16,833.34	Partial	DR3
The Pakuranga College Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Full	
The One Victoria Trust Board Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,594.00	\$2,594.00	Full	
The Napier Girls' High School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$2,943.48	\$2,852.18	Partial	DR3
The Mt. Albert Rugby League Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,500.00	\$3,462.00	Partial	DR3
The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$36,422.86	\$26,000.00	Partial	DR3
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$7,652.17	\$6,975.00	Partial	DR8
The Friendship House Trust	Community	\$15,388.00	\$15,388.00	Full	
The Forest Lake School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	Partial	DR3
The Ellerslie School Board Of Trustees	Other	\$13,031.00	\$12,753.04	Partial	DR3
The Eden Park Trust	Community	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	Full	
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa	Community	\$22,024.04	\$22,024.04	Full	

Reasos for partial or declined funding:	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority